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Magoo wins number thirty-two!

Bob McGregor, the
all-time SASBA title
and money leader,
qualified 2nd, then
averaged 252 in the
finals to run away
from the field and win
his 32nd SASBA title.
Wow!

Bob never ceases to
amaze! Mike Lynch
led the Saturday
scores on his way to
2nd place. Gary Dick-
inson got 3rd, John
Deloney got 4th and
qualifying leader
Dave Lundgren
rounded out the top 5.

Thanks to Claude
Thomas and staff for
hosting us again.
Claude has been in
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Jim’s Notes

Mike beat
Butch. John
beat Dave. ElI-
derberry beat
Youngerberry.
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the hospital for
some time and the
79 entries at a Su-
per Senior event
outside of Texas is a
testament to
SASBA’s feelings for
the Thomas family.
We're still praying
for you Claude!

Deloney made
his first finals and
72 yrs. Young Albert
Waites made his
2nd in a row!

Our next tourna-
ment is this week-
end in Baton Rouge
at Metro Bowl. It is
a regular singles
event. In April,
we're having the
member/member

Stan won $5
from the King.
300s were
bowled by
Lundgren and
Deloney.

doubles at Cowtown
in Ft. Worth. It's
time to line up your
partners...if you
haven't already.
Call us if you need
help finding a part-
ner. If both mem-
bers are under 60,
only one can be a
champion. Other
than that, almost
anything goes. The
trio tournament
May 1-2 starts a
really busy summer
season for SASBA
with lots of differ-
ent formats and
tournaments. Call
us if you need infor-
mation regarding
these events.
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Friday

Sweeper Results

Roger West 535
Bill Gillane 506
Bryce Ellison 504

Bryce Ellison 502
Marshall Medlin 501
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MARCH 13-14, 2010
REGULAR SINGLES
METRO BOWL
4388 AIRLINE HWY., BATON ROUGE, LA 70805
PH: 225-356-1366
HOST: RUSTY BETHLEY

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $180 EACH
UsBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00AM SATURDAY
“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM SATURDAY
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AT 2:00 PM SATURDAY

HOST HOTEL
SLEEP INN
10332 PLAZA AMERICANA DR
BATON ROUGE, LA 70816
PH: 225-926-8488
$59.95 (RESERVE BY MARCH 5TH)
GROUP#1808 (EBONITE SR TOUR)

Out on The Twig

APRIL 17-18, 2010
MEMBER / MEMBER DOUBLES
COWTOWN
4333 RIVER OAKS BLVD., FT. WORTH, TX 76114
PH: 817-624-2151
HOSTED BY: TONY SCHRONCE

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $380/TEAM
UsBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00AM SATURDAY
“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM SATURDAY
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AT 2:00 PM SATURDAY

HOST HOTEL
QUALITY INN HOTEL AND SUITES-
FT. WORTH WEST
2700 SOUTH CHERRY LANE
FORT WORTH, TX 76116
PH: 817-560-4180
$73 KING OR DOUBLE $113 SUITE

e

2010
Dues are Due
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SASBA

SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:
NAME:

Jim King—
2321 E. Common St #200

ADDRESS: New Braunfels, TX 78130

CITY: ph: 210-867-9582

2010 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)  *denotes changes or corrections

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Mar 13-14, 2010 Metro Bowl Baton Rouge, LA Singles
April 17-18, 2010 Cowtown Ft. Worth, TX Member/Member Doubles
May 1-2, 2010 AMF Euless Euless, TX Annual TrioTournament
May 8-9, 2010 Mel's Lone Star Lanes Georgetown, TX Singles

May 29-30, 2010

Armadilla |

Pasadena, TX

Member/Guest Doubles

June 5-6, 2010

Bandera Super Bowl

San Antonio, TX

4-man Team Tournament

July 3-4-5, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Firecracker

July 10-11, 2010 Holiday Lanes Oklahoma, City, OK Over 67/ Over 60/ Over 50 Trio
July 31-Aug 1, 2010 Copperfield Houston, TX Singles

Aug 7-8, 2010 Diamond Lanes Odessa, TX Over 60/Over 50/Guest Trio
Aug 21-22, 2010 300 Bow! Conroe, TX Singles

Aug 28-29, 2010 All Star Lanes Shreveport, LA Singles

Sept 4-5, 2010

Holiday Lanes

Oklahoma City, OK

Labor Day Blowout

Sept 18-19, 2010

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Member/Guest Doubles

Sept 25-26, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Over 70/Over 60 Doubles
Oct 9-10, 2010 AMF Euless Euless, TX Annual Championship
Oct 16-17, 2010 Oil Bowl Longview, TX Member/Guest Doubles
Nov 6-7, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX 4-man Team Tournament
Nov 13-14, 2010 Del Mar Lanes Houston, TX Singles

Dec 18-19, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Annual Team Tournament

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
Doug Hayes—South Central Director
706 Mt. Vernon Dr.
Clarksville, TN 37043
931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789
Email: pdhazel951@yahoo.com

2010 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE *denotes changes

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Apr 23-24 Marquee Lanes Moniticello, AR Singles
May 1-2 Lightning Strikes Trussville, AL Singles
May 22-23 Millennium Bowl Maumelle, AR M/G Dbls
Jun 5-6 Funquest Collierville, TN M/G Dbls
Jun 12-13 Galaxy Lanes Columbia, TN Singles
Aug 14-15 Savannah Bowing Ctr Savannah, TN M/G Dbls
Aug 21-22 Thunder Alley Dickson, TN Singles




2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR
ALL STAR LANES (SUPER SENIOR TOURNAMENT)
SHREVEPORT, LA
MARCH 6-7, 2010

EBON’TE FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLERS EARNINGS P/M TPINS W
1 Bob McGregor $1,050.00 1169 4959 7
2 Mike Lynch $900.00 954 4774 6
3 Gary Dickinson $750.00 915 4795 4
4 John Deloney $650.00 879 4744 4.5
5 Dave Lundgren $550.00 846 4726 4
6 Dave Dupont $500.00 837 4657 6
7 Bruce Michaelson $475.00 736 4616 4
8 Steve McBride $450.00 733 4658 25
9 Maury Newman $425.00 693 4543 5
10 Gary Pfeil $400.00 667 4562 35
11 Al Denton $375.00 665 4575 3
12 Randy Summers $350.00 643 4583 2
13 Kelly Bardwell $325.00 611 4521 3
14 Albert Waites $300.00 605 4470 4.5
15 Sam Howell $275.00 597 4507 3
16 Dennis Francis $250.00 472 4412 2
OTHER CASHERS
17 Bryce Ellison $200.00 283
18 Marshall Medlin $195.00 281
19 Jerry Watson $194.00 276
20 Roger West $193.00 269
21 Leon Brice $192.00 267
22 Chuck Schwakhofer $191.00 264
23 Don Wall $190.00 251
24 Ronnie Rhodes $189.00 243
25 Charlie Hufford $188.00 242
26 Leon Aragon $187.00 236
High Over 70 (Non-Cash)
Tom Pfeil $180.00 219
Mario Colaluca $180.00 209
High Sunday Block
Jerry Beavers $150.00 934
Colin Kyle $120.00 915
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2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

All Star Lanes, Shreveport, LA ( Super Senior Tournament)

EBONITE
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31.
32.

34.
35.

37.
38.
39.
40.

Bowlers

. DAVE LUNDGREN

. BOB MCGREGOR

. STEVE MCBRIDE

. GARY DICKINSON

. MIKE LYNCH

. RANDY SUMMERS

. JOHN DELONEY

. DENNIS FRANCIS

. BRUCE MICHAELSON
. GARY PFEIL

. AL DENTON

. KELLY BARDWELL

. MAURY NEWMAN

. DAVE DUPONT

. SAM HOWELL

. ALBERT WAITES

. BRYCE ELLISON

. MARSHALL MEDLIN
. JERRY WATSON

. ROGER WEST

. LEON BRICE

. CHUCK SCHWAKHOFER
. DON WALL

. RONNIE RHODES

. CHARLIE HUFFORD
. LEON ARAGON

. FRED BARNES

. GARY JANSON

. GRADY CREASIE

BUTCH CALVERT
VICTOR NORTON
HORACE CHILDRESS
TOM PFEIL

PAT CURRIE
THOMAS SAPP
MARIO COLALUCA
MIKE BERRY
ERNEST ROSS
STEVE THOMPSON
JERRY BEAVERS

March 6-7, 2010
FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

PM
549
537
518
500
485
424
406
402
390
368
356
332
328
313
308
292
283
281
276
269
267
264
251
243
242
236
228
226
221
221
220
219
219
210
209
209
208
207
200
193

Bowlers
41. BILL KEENAN
42. RIT KRIECHBAUM
43. GENE RIVERS
44, WAYNE DODSON
45, BILL GILLANE
46 DAVID ROUNTREE
47. JESSE JACKSON

JERRY MARLER
49. COLIN KYLE
50. DICK PFEIL
51. TIP BULLOCK
52. BEN EDWARDS
53. JOHN HAWKINS
54. PHIL THOMPSON
55. STEVE BERRY
56. PAUL PENDER
57. CHARLIE PICKETT
58 L.G. LANE
59 LEE ELLISON
60 MIKE MONTICUE
61 GEORGE CASEY
62 JIM STONE
63 GEORGE VAUGHN
64 SAM MAGILL
65 JERRY MOON
66. LEO MARKWARDT
67. MILTON SMITH
68. NORM RICHARDSON
69. JIM HOLT
70. JOHN SANDS
71. STAN WORKMAN
72. DRUMMOND CREWS
73. SYD THORNTON
74. J.D. WHITLEY
75. WILLIAM MOORE
76. DALE PATTERSON
77. JOHN YOCHUM
78 JOHN HITZMAN
79 DEE MUNSELL

PIM
190
188
181
173
168
165
164
164
163
161
150
142
128
123
118
106
101



EBONITE FIRECRACKER
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Two Divisions - $2000 added in each N
Seniors 50-59 - Super Seniors 60 & over
July 2-5, 2010

PLANO SUPER BOWL

2521 AVE K

PLANO, TX 75074 ph: 972-881-0242
SCHEDULE of EVENTS

July 2 — 2 Game Sweepers - $20 Entry Fee
Squads at Noon, 1pm, 2pm, 3pm, 4pm, and 5pm.
No finals — One prize list — Cash more than once

July 3 — A Squad (Super Seniors) bowl 1 - 8 game block of qualifying
B Squad (Seniors) bowl 1 — 8 game block of qualifying

July 4 — A Squad (Super Seniors) bowl 1 — 8 game block of qualifying
B Squad (Seniors) bowl 1 — 8 game block of qualifying

One for three will reach the finals up to a maximum of 16 in each division

July 5 - Finals - Double-elimination match play (2 game matches)

Mail entries to: SASBA Entry fee: $230
2321 E Common St, Apt 200
New Braunfels, TX 78130 Age as of July 3, 2010
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