

Magoo wins number thirty-two!

Bob McGregor, the all-time SASBA title and money leader, qualified 2nd, then averaged 252 in the finals to run away from the field and win his 32nd SASBA title. Wow! Bob never ceases to amaze! Mike Lynch led the Saturday scores on his way to 2nd place. Gary Dickinson got 3rd, John Deloney got 4th and qualifying leader **Dave Lundgren** rounded out the top 5.

Thanks to Claude Thomas and staff for hosting us again. Claude has been in the hospital for some time and the 79 entries at a Super Senior event outside of Texas is a testament to SASBA's feelings for the Thomas family. We're still praying for you Claude!

Deloney made his first finals and 72 yrs. Young Albert Waites made his 2nd in a row!

Our next tournament is this weekend in Baton Rouge at Metro Bowl. It is a regular singles event. In April, we're having the member/member doubles at Cowtown in Ft. Worth. It's time to line up your partners...if you haven't already. Call us if you need help finding a partner. If both members are under 60. only one can be a champion. Other than that, almost anything goes. The trio tournament May 1-2 starts a really busy summer season for SASBA with lots of different formats and tournaments. Call us if you need information regarding these events.

EBONITE Volume 20, Issue 6

March 8, 2010

Tournament & Executive Director: Jim King

President: Gordon Stuntz

1st Vice Pres: Pat Currie

Secretary: Mark Estes

Internet Manager:

C.J. Johnson

Director at Large: Robert Gibbs

General Counsel: Marshall Medlin

SASBA South Central Dir: Doug Hayes

Jim's Notes

Mike beat Butch. John beat Dave. Elderberry beat Youngerberry. Stan won \$5 from the King. 300s were bowled by Lundgren and Deloney.



Roger West 535 Bill Gillane 506 Bryce Ellison 504

Friday Sweeper Results

- . Bryce Ellison 504 . Bryce Ellison 502
- 6. Marshall Medlin 501
- . Marshall Medilh 5

Out on The Twig

Page 2

MARCH 13-14, 2010

REGULAR SINGLES

METRO BOWL 4388 AIRLINE HWY., BATON ROUGE, LA 70805 PH: 225-356-1366 HOST: RUSTY BETHLEY

\$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: **\$180** EACH USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00AM SATURDAY "A" SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM SATURDAY "B" SQUAD BOWLS AT 2:00 PM SATURDAY

HOST HOTEL

SLEEP INN 10332 PLAZA AMERICANA DR BATON ROUGE, LA 70816 PH: 225-926-8488 \$59.95 (RESERVE BY MARCH 5TH) GROUP#1808 (EBONITE SR TOUR)

April 17-18, 2010

MEMBER / MEMBER DOUBLES

Cowtown 4333 RIVER OAKS BLVD., FT. WORTH, TX 76114 PH: 817-624-2151 Hosted by: tony schronce

\$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: \$380/TEAM USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00AM SATURDAY "A" SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM SATURDAY "B" SQUAD BOWLS AT 2:00 PM SATURDAY

HOST HOTEL

QUALITY INN HOTEL AND SUITES-FT. WORTH WEST 2700 SOUTH CHERRY LANE FORT WORTH, TX 76116 PH: 817-560-4180 \$73 KING OR DOUBLE \$113 SUITE

2010 Dues are Due

Page 3

Out on The Twig

SASBA Tournament Entry Form	SASBA	
TOURNAMENT: NAME:	Jim King— 2321 E. Common St #200	
ADDRESS:	_ New Braunfels, TX 78130	SENTOR MARLEN ANALY
CITY:	_ph: 210-867-9582	BOWLING ASSOCIATION

2010 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change) *denotes changes or corrections

DATE	CENTER	CITY	ТҮРЕ
Mar 13-14, 2010	Metro Bowl	Baton Rouge, LA	Singles
April 17-18, 2010	Cowtown	Ft. Worth, TX	Member/Member Doubles
May 1-2, 2010	AMF Euless	Euless, TX	Annual TrioTournament
May 8-9, 2010	Mel's Lone Star Lanes	Georgetown, TX	Singles
May 29-30, 2010	Armadilla I	Pasadena, TX	Member/Guest Doubles
June 5-6, 2010	Bandera Super Bowl	San Antonio, TX	4-man Team Tournament
July 3-4-5, 2010	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Firecracker
July 10-11, 2010	Holiday Lanes	Oklahoma, City, OK	Over 67/ Over 60/ Over 50 Trio
July 31-Aug 1, 2010	Copperfield	Houston, TX	Singles
Aug 7-8, 2010	Diamond Lanes	Odessa, TX	Over 60/Over 50/Guest Trio
Aug 21-22, 2010	300 Bowl	Conroe, TX	Singles
Aug 28-29, 2010	All Star Lanes	Shreveport, LA	Singles
Sept 4-5, 2010	Holiday Lanes	Oklahoma City, OK	Labor Day Blowout
Sept 18-19, 2010	All Star Lanes	Shreveport, LA	Member/Guest Doubles
Sept 25-26, 2010	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Over 70/Over 60 Doubles
Oct 9-10, 2010	AMF Euless	Euless, TX	Annual Championship
Oct 16-17, 2010	Oil Bowl	Longview, TX	Member/Guest Doubles
Nov 6-7, 2010	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	4-man Team Tournament
Nov 13-14, 2010	Del Mar Lanes	Houston, TX	Singles
Dec 18-19, 2010	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Annual Team Tournament

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL Doug Hayes—South Central Director 706 Mt. Vernon Dr. Clarksville, TN 37043 931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789 Email: pdhaze1951@yahoo.com

2010 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE *denotes changes

DATE	CENTER	CITY	TYPE
Apr 23-24	Marquee Lanes	Moniticello, AR	Singles
May 1-2	Lightning Strikes	Trussville, AL	Singles
May 22-23	Millennium Bowl	Maumelle, AR	M/G Dbls
Jun 5-6	Funquest	Collierville, TN	M/G Dbls
Jun 12-13	Galaxy Lanes	Columbia, TN	Singles
Aug 14-15	Savannah Bowing Ctr	Savannah, TN	M/G Dbls
Aug 21-22	Thunder Alley	Dickson, TN	Singles

2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR ALL STAR LANES (SUPER SENIOR TOURNAMENT) SHREVEPORT, LA MARCH 6-7, 2010



FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLERS	<u>EARNINGS</u>	<u>P/M</u>	<u>T PINS</u>	W	<u>L</u>
1 Bob McGregor	\$1,050.00	1169	4959	7	1
2 Mike Lynch	\$900.00	954	954 4774 6		2
3 Gary Dickinson	\$750.00	915	4795	4	4
4 John Deloney	\$650.00	879	4744	4.5	3.5
5 Dave Lundgren	\$550.00	846	4726	4	4
6 Dave Dupont	\$500.00	837	4657	6	2
7 Bruce Michaelson	\$475.00	736	4616	4	4
8 Steve McBride	\$450.00	733	4658	2.5	5.5
9 Maury Newman	\$425.00	693	4543	5	3
10 Gary Pfeil	\$400.00	667	4562	3.5	4.5
11 Al Denton	\$375.00	665	4575	3	5
12 Randy Summers	\$350.00	643	4583	2	6
13 Kelly Bardwell	\$325.00	611	4521	3	5
14 Albert Waites	\$300.00	605	4470	4.5	3.5
15 Sam Howell	\$275.00 \$250.00	597	4507	3 2	5
16 Dennis Francis	\$250.00	472	4412	Z	6
OTHER CASHERS					
17 Bryce Ellison	\$200.00	283			
18 Marshall Medlin	\$195.00	281			
19 Jerry Watson	\$194.00	276			
20 Roger West	\$193.00	269			
21 Leon Brice	\$192.00	267			
22 Chuck Schwakhofer	\$191.00	264			
23 Don Wall	\$190.00	251			
24 Ronnie Rhodes	\$189.00	243			
25 Charlie Hufford	\$188.00	242			
26 Leon Aragon	\$187.00	236			
20 Leon Alagon	φ107.00	200			
<u>High Over 70 (Non-Casl</u>	<u>h)</u>				
Tom Pfeil	\$180.00	219			
Mario Colaluca	\$180.00	209			
	·				
<u>High Sunday Block</u>					
Jerry Beavers	\$150.00	934			
Colin Kyle	\$120.00	915			

2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT All Star Lanes, Shreveport, LA (Super Senior Tournament) March 6-7, 2010

EBONITE

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

<u>Bowlers</u>	<u>P/M</u>	<u>Bowlers</u>	<u>P/M</u>
1. DAVE LUNDGREN	549	41. BILL KEENAN	190
2. BOB MCGREGOR	537	42. RIT KRIECHBAUM	188
3. STEVE MCBRIDE	518	43. GENE RIVERS	181
4. GARY DICKINSON	500	44. WAYNE DODSON	173
5. MIKE LYNCH	485	45. BILL GILLANE	168
6. RANDY SUMMERS	424	46 DAVID ROUNTREE	165
7. JOHN DELONEY	406	47. JESSE JACKSON	164
8. DENNIS FRANCIS	402	JERRY MARLER	164
9. BRUCE MICHAELSON	390	49. COLIN KYLE	163
10. GARY PFEIL	368	50. DICK PFEIL	161
11. AL DENTON	356	51. TIP BULLOCK	150
12. KELLY BARDWELL	332	52. BEN EDWARDS	142
13. MAURY NEWMAN	328	53. JOHN HAWKINS	128
14. DAVE DUPONT	313	54. PHIL THOMPSON	123
15. SAM HOWELL	308	55. STEVE BERRY	118
16. ALBERT WAITES	292	56. PAUL PENDER	106
17. BRYCE ELLISON	283	57. CHARLIE PICKETT	101
18. MARSHALL MEDLIN	281	58 L.G. LANE	91
19. JERRY WATSON	276	59 LEE ELLISON	75
20. ROGER WEST	269	60 MIKE MONTICUE	57
21. LEON BRICE	267	61 GEORGE CASEY	39
22. CHUCK SCHWAKHOFER	264	62 JIM STONE	36
23. DON WALL	251	63 GEORGE VAUGHN	29
24. RONNIE RHODES	243	64 SAM MAGILL	28
25. CHARLIE HUFFORD	242	65 JERRY MOON	15
26. LEON ARAGON	236	66. LEO MARKWARDT	12
27. FRED BARNES	228	67. MILTON SMITH	11
28. GARY JANSON	226	68. NORM RICHARDSON	3
29. GRADY CREASIE	221	69. JIM HOLT	-2
BUTCH CALVERT	221	70. JOHN SANDS	-39
31. VICTOR NORTON	220	71. STAN WORKMAN	-75
32. HORACE CHILDRESS	219	72. DRUMMOND CREWS	-84
TOM PFEIL	219	73. SYD THORNTON	-101
34. PAT CURRIE	210	74. J.D. WHITLEY	-122
35. THOMAS SAPP	209	75. WILLIAM MOORE	-157
MARIO COLALUCA	209	76. DALE PATTERSON	-176
37. MIKE BERRY	208	77. JOHN YOCHUM	-206
38. ERNEST ROSS	207	78 JOHN HITZMAN	DNF
39. STEVE THOMPSON	200	79 DEE MUNSELL	DNF
40. JERRY BEAVERS	193		

EBONITE FIRECRACKER



Two Divisions - \$2000 added in each Seniors 50-59 - Super Seniors 60 & over July 2-5, 2010

PLANO SUPER BOWL 2521 AVE K PLANO, TX 75074 ph: 972-881-0242

SCHEDULE of EVENTS

July 2 – 2 Game Sweepers - \$20 Entry Fee Squads at Noon, 1pm, 2pm, 3pm, 4pm, and 5pm. No finals – One prize list – Cash more than once

July 3 – A Squad (Super Seniors) bowl 1 - 8 game block of qualifying B Squad (Seniors) bowl 1 – 8 game block of qualifying

July 4 – A Squad (Super Seniors) bowl 1 – 8 game block of qualifying B Squad (Seniors) bowl 1 – 8 game block of qualifying

One for three will reach the finals up to a maximum of 16 in each division

July 5 - Finals - Double-elimination match play (2 game matches)

Mail entries to: SASBA 2321 E Common St, Apt 200 New Braunfels, TX 78130 Entry fee: \$230

Age as of July 3, 2010_____





